Canister No: 1304

Specified Purpose: USEPA TO15 (Extended Suite) Verification Date: 19-Sep-2017
Ambient Air Valid To (At least): 17-Oct-2017
Verification File: 170919_13.D
Canister Type: Entech Silonite - 'MiniCan' Last Stability Check: Supplier
Canister Size: 1400mL Next Check Scheduled: 01-Apr-2018

Valve Type:
Dispatch Pressure:

: .Camsters are verlfled fit for purpose for the req uested analyses and appllcatlons (|f knowrx)
_ canlsters are verlfled clean accordmg to. the reqmrements of USEPA method TONS: =

Each verlﬂcatmn mvolves a check fcr contammatlon Ieaks and damage to valves. Stabllltv checks are performed after'S'--:- 1
- years or if damage to the canister in suspected, then every two years, within the designated holdmg tlme to ensure each

QT - Quick Connect

<0.01 psia

Analyst:

Approved for Dispatch by:

canlster is capable of ho!dmg the target chemlcals w:thout Stgmflcant degradatlon

Dale Semple‘
A 1 ﬁlq

qufnn;tappnpaqonsg__

Verlflcatlon "

Target Compound Alt. Name Qualifiers Goal (<) Result
ppbv ppbv
1,1,1-Trichloroethane 1,1,1-TCA / Methyl chloroform 0.2 <0.2
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane R-130 / Acetylene tetrachloride 0.2 <0.2
1,1,2-Trichloroethane Vinyl trichloride 0.2 <0.2
1,1-Dichloroethane Ethylidene chloride 0.2 <0.2
1,1-Dichloroethene 1,1-DCE / Vinylidene chloride 0.2 <0.2
1,2-Dichloroethane Ethylene chloride 0.2 <0.2
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene Pseudocumene 0.2 <0.2
1,2-Dibromoethane EDB / Ethylene dibromide 0.2 <0.2
1,2-Dichlorobenzene o-Dichlorobenzene 0.2 <0.2
1,2-Dichloropropane Propylene dichloride 0.2 <0.2
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene Mesitylene 0.2 <0.2
1,3-Dichlorobenzene m-Dichlorobenzene 0.2 <0.2
1,4-Dichlorobenzene p-Dichlorobenzene 0.2 <0.2
Benzene Cyclohexatriene 0.2 <0.2
Bromomethane Methyl bromide 0.2 <0.2
Tetrachloromethane Carbon tetrachloride 0.2 <0.2
Chlorobenzene Phenyl chloride 0.2 <0.2
Chloroethane Ethyl chloride 0.2 <0.2
Chloroform Trichloromethane 0.2 <0.2
Chloromethane Methyl chloride 0.2 <0.2
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene cis-1,2-Dichloroethylene 0.2 <0.2
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene cis-1,3-Dichloropropylene 0.2 <0.2
Ethylbenzene Phenyl ethane 0.2 <0.2
Freon 12 Dichlorodifluoromethane 0.2 <0.2
Freon 11 Trichlorofluoromethane 0.2 <0.2
Freon 113 1,1,2-Trichloro-1,2,2-trifluoroethane 0.2 <0.2
Freon 114 1,2-Dichlorotetrafluoroethane 0.2 <0.2
Hexachlorobutadiene Hexachloro-1,3-Butadiene 0.2 <0.2

Qualifiers - F: Fails Stability Check, V: Fails Verification

Erizbane - Adelaide « Bendigo - Canberra - Geelong - Cladstone - Melboums (Scoresby) - M

lelbourne Springvale) -

Mudgee - Neweastle -

MNowia - Perth - Wallengong <<J|--, Tow

wville -

raralgon - Wangaraa



Target Compound

Dichloromethane

m- & p-Xylene
o0-Xylene

Styrene
Tetrachloroethene
Toluene
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene
Trichloroethene

Vinyl chloride
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene
1,3-Butadiene
1,4-Dioxane

2,2 4-Trimethylpentane
4-Ethyltoluene
Acetone

Allyl chloride
Bromodichloromethane
Bromoform

Carbon disulfide
Cyclohexane
Dibromochloromethane
Ethyl acetate

Isopropyl alcohol
Methyl butyl ketone
Methyl ethyl ketone
Methyl isobutyl ketone
Methyl tert-butyl ether
n-Heptane

n-Hexane

Propene
Tetrahydrofuran
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene
Vinyl acetate
Bromoethene

Benzyl chloride
Ethanol

Acetonitrile

Acrolein

Acrylonitrile

tert-Butyl alcohol
2-Chloroprene
Diisopropyl Ether

Ethyl tert-butyl ether
tert-Amyl methyl ether
Methyl methacrylate
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane
Isopropylbenzene
2-Chlorotoluene
n-Propylbenzene
tert-Butylbenzene
sec-Butylbenzene
2-Isopropyltoluene
n-Butylbenzene
Naphthalene

Alt. Name

Methylene chloride

1,3 & 1,4 -Dimethylbenzene
1,2-Dimethylbenzene

Vinyl benzene

PCE / Perchlorethylene
Methyl Benzene
trans-1,3-Dichloropropylene
TCE / Trichloroethylene
Chioroethene

Biethylene

p-Dioxane

Isooctane
p-Ethyltoluene
2-Propanone
3-Chloropropene
Dichlorobromomethane
Tribromomethane

Cs2

Chlorodibromoethane

Acetic ester

Isopropanol / 2-Propanol
MBK / 2-Hexanone

MEK / 2-Butanone

MIBK / 4-Methyl-2-pentanone
MTBE

Propylene

THF
trans-1,2-Dichloroethylene
Acetic acid vinyl ester
Vinyl bromide
a-Chlorotoluene

Ethyl alcohol

Methyl cyanide
2-Propenal
2-Propenenitrile

TBA
2-Chloro-1,3-butadiene
DIPE

ETBE

TAME

MMA

R-130a / Acetylene trichloride
Cumene

o-Chlorotoluene

Phenyl propane
1,1-Dimethylethylbenzene
1-Methylpropylbenzene
o0-Cymene

Phenyl butane

Qualifiers - F: Fails Stability Check, V: Fails Verification

Qualifiers

Verification
Goal (<)
ppbv
0.2
0.4
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2

Result
ppbv
<0.2
<0.4
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2




3017

Canister No:

Specified Purpose: USEPA TO15 (Extended Suite) Verification Date: 22-Sep-2017
Ambient Air Valid To (At least): 20-Oct-2017
Verification File: 170921_18.D
Canister Type: Entech Silonite - 'MiniCan' Last Stability Check: Supplier
Canister Size: 1400mL Next Check Scheduled: 01-Apr-2018

Valve Type: QT - Quick Connect Analyst:

Dispatch Pressure:

__Camsters are verlfled fit for purpose for the requested ana]yses and appllcat:ons (:f known] For most appl:catlons

<0.01 psia

Approved for Dispatch by:

camsters are verlfied clean accordlng to the reqmrements of USEPA method TO1 5

Each verlﬂcanon mvolves a check for contammatlon Ieaks and damage to valves Stabllaty checks are performed aft

Dale Semple
A~ L ]»1[: ¥

~ years or if damage to the canister in suspected, then every two years, within the designated holdmg ttme to ensure each
_ 'canrster is capable of ho]dlng the target chemlcals wnhout 5|gn|flcant degradatlon : : :

Brizhane - Adelaide - Bendige - Canberra - Geelang - Gladstone - Melbourne Scoresby) - Melbourne Springvale) - Mudges - Newcast

Verification

Perth - Wollongong « Sydnsy - Townsville -

Target Compound Alt. Name Qualifiers Goal (<) Result
ppbv ppbv
1,1,1-Trichloroethane 1,1,1-TCA / Methyl chloroform 0.2 <0.2
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane R-130 / Acetylene tetrachloride 0.2 <0.2
1,1,2-Trichloroethane Vinyl trichloride 0.2 <0.2
1,1-Dichloroethane Ethylidene chloride 0.2 <0.2
1,1-Dichloroethene 1,1-DCE [/ Vinylidene chloride 0.2 <0.2
1,2-Dichloroethane Ethylene chloride 0.2 <0.2
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene Pseudocumene 0.2 <0.2
1,2-Dibromoethane EDB / Ethylene dibromide 0.2 <0.2
1,2-Dichlorobenzene o-Dichlorobenzene 0.2 <0.2
1,2-Dichloropropane Propylene dichloride 0.2 <0.2
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene Mesitylene 0.2 <0.2
1,3-Dichlorobenzene m-Dichlorobenzene 0.2 <0.2
1,4-Dichlorobenzene p-Dichlorobenzene 0.2 <0.2
Benzene Cyclohexatriene 0.2 <0.2
Bromomethane Methyl bromide 0.2 <0.2
Tetrachloromethane Carbon tetrachloride 0.2 <0.2
Chlorobenzene Phenyl chloride 0.2 <0.2
Chloroethane Ethyl chloride 0.2 <0.2
Chloroform Trichloromethane 0.2 <0.2
Chloromethane Methyl chloride 0.2 <0.2
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene cis-1,2-Dichloroethylene 0.2 <0.2
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene cis-1,3-Dichloropropylene 0.2 <0.2
Ethylbenzene Phenyl ethane 0.2 <0.2
Freon 12 Dichlorodifluoromethane 0.2 <0.2
Freon 11 Trichlorofluoromethane 0.2 <0.2
Freon 113 1,1,2-Trichloro-1,2,2-trifluoroethane 0.2 <0.2
Freon 114 1,2-Dichlorotetrafluoroethane 0.2 <0.2
Hexachlorobutadiene Hexachloro-1,3-Butadiene 0.2 <0.2
Qualifiers - F: Fails Stability Check, V: Fails Verification
le - Howra - Traralgon - Wangaraita



Target Compound

Dichloromethane

m- & p-Xylene
o-Xylene

Styrene
Tetrachloroethene
Toluene
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene
Trichloroethene

Vinyl chloride
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene
1,3-Butadiene
1,4-Dioxane

2,2 4-Trimethylpentane
4-Ethyltoluene
Acetone

Allyl chloride
Bromodichloromethane
Bromoform

Carbon disulfide
Cyclohexane
Dibromochloromethane
Ethyl acetate

Isopropyl alcohol
Methyl butyl ketone
Methyl ethyl ketone
Methyl isobutyl ketone
Methyl tert-butyl ether
n-Heptane

n-Hexane

Propene
Tetrahydrofuran
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene
Vinyl acetate
Bromoethene

Benzyl chloride
Ethanol

Acetonitrile

Acrolein

Acrylonitrile

tert-Butyl alcohol
2-Chloroprene
Diisopropyl Ether

Ethyl tert-butyl ether
tert-Amyl methyl ether
Methyl methacrylate
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane
Isopropylbenzene
2-Chlorotoluene
n-Propylbenzene
tert-Butylbenzene
sec-Butylbenzene
2-Isopropyltoluene
n-Butylbenzene
Naphthalene

Alt. Name

Methylene chloride

1,3 & 1,4 -Dimethylbenzene
1,2-Dimethylbenzene

Vinyl benzene

PCE / Perchlorethylene
Methyl Benzene
trans-1,3-Dichloropropylene
TCE / Trichloroethylene
Chloroethene

Biethylene

p-Dioxane

Isooctane
p-Ethyltoluene
2-Propanone
3-Chloropropene
Dichlorobromomethane
Tribromomethane

Cs2

Chlorodibromoethane

Acetic ester

Isopropanol / 2-Propanol
MBK / 2-Hexanone

MEK / 2-Butanone

MIBK / 4-Methyl-2-pentanone
MTBE

Propylene

THF
trans-1,2-Dichloroethylene
Acetic acid vinyl ester
Vinyl bromide
a-Chlorotoluene

Ethyl alcohol

Methyl cyanide
2-Propenal
2-Propenenitrile

TBA
2-Chloro-1,3-butadiene
DIPE

ETBE

TAME

MMA

R-130a / Acetylene trichloride
Cumene

o-Chlorotoluene

Phenyl propane
1,1-Dimethylethylbenzene
1-Methylpropylbenzene
o0-Cymene

Phenyl butane

Qualifiers - F: Fails Stability Check, V: Fails Verification

Brizhane -

elade - Benehigs - Canberra - Geelong - Gladstone - iMelbourne (Scaresby) - Melbourne (Springvale)

tudgee - N

Qualifiers

Goal (<)
ppbv
0.2
0.4
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2

Result
ppbv
<0.2
<0.4
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2

astle - Nowra - Perth -

- Sydnay - T




Canister No: 5050

Specified Purpose: USEPA TO15 (Extended Suite) Verification Date: 21-Sep-2017
Ambient Air Valid To (At least): 19-Oct-2017
Verification File: 170921_09.D
Canister Type: Entech Silonite - 'MiniCan' with plasi Last Stability Check: Supplier
Canister Size: 1400mL Next Check Scheduled: 29-Dec-2021
Valve Type: QT - Quick Connect Analyst: Dale Semple
Dispatch Pressure: <0.01 psia Approved for Dispatch by: & 26 ff{ff;_

'_..:-Canlsters are venfled fit for purpose for the reql uested analyses and appllcatsons (|f known] Fg.j:;.hﬁ'd_s't_;é_jj_bl_i_cg'_t:i_dn_s.f
_car 'rs are vertf“ed c!ean accordmg to the r'qmrements of USEPA method T01 5 ' =

i = ; i

- Each venflcatlon mvolves a check for contammatron Ieaks and damage to valves Stablhty checks are performed after.
__-years or if damage to the canister in suspected, then every two years, within the deSIgnated hcldmg tn‘ne to :
-camster is apable of holdmg the target chemlca!s thhaut sngmflcant degradatlon = -~

Verification

Target Compound Alt. Name Qualifiers Goal (<) Result
ppbv ppbv
1,1,1-Trichloroethane 1,1,1-TCA / Methyl chloroform 0.2 <0.2
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane R-130 / Acetylene tetrachloride 0.2 <0.2
1,1,2-Trichloroethane Vinyl trichloride 0.2 <0.2
1,1-Dichloroethane Ethylidene chloride 0.2 <0.2
1,1-Dichloroethene 1,1-DCE / Vinylidene chloride 0.2 <0.2
1,2-Dichloroethane Ethylene chloride 0.2 <0.2
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene Pseudocumene 0.2 <0.2
1,2-Dibromoethane EDB / Ethylene dibromide 0.2 <0.2
1,2-Dichlorobenzene o-Dichlorobenzene 0.2 <0.2
1,2-Dichloropropane Propylene dichloride 0.2 <0.2
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene Mesitylene 0.2 <0.2
1,3-Dichlorobenzene m-Dichlorobenzene 0.2 <0.2
1,4-Dichlorobenzene p-Dichlorobenzene 0.2 <0.2
Benzene Cyclohexatriene 0.2 <0.2
Bromomethane Methyl bromide 0.2 <0.2
Tetrachloromethane Carbon tetrachloride 0.2 <0.2
Chlorobenzene Phenyl chloride 0.2 <0.2
Chloroethane Ethyl chloride 0.2 <0.2
Chloroform Trichloromethane 0.2 <0.2
Chloromethane Methy! chloride 0.2 <0.2
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene cis-1,2-Dichloroethylene 0.2 <0.2
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene cis-1,3-Dichloropropylene 0.2 <0.2
Ethylbenzene Phenyl ethane 0.2 <0.2
Freon 12 Dichlorodifluoromethane 0.2 <0.2
Freon 11 Trichlorofluoromethane 0.2 <0.2
Freon 113 1,1,2-Trichloro-1,2,2-trifluoroethane 0.2 <0.2
Freon 114 1,2-Dichlorotetrafluoroethane 0.2 <0.2
Hexachlorobutadiene Hexachloro-1,3-Butadiene 0.2 <0.2

Qualifiers - F: Fails Stability Check, V: Fails Verification

Erisbane - Adelaide - «.endJn Canberra - Geelong - Gladstone « re-‘ournerSfore.b\fl

n

ourne l‘r‘”"s sale) - uo’;:v - Hewcastle - Nowra - Perth - engong - Sydrey - T

- Traraigon - Wang



Target Compound

Dichloromethane

m- & p-Xylene
o-Xylene

Styrene
Tetrachloroethene
Toluene
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene
Trichloroethene

Vinyl chloride
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene
1,3-Butadiene
1,4-Dioxane
2,2,4-Trimethylpentane
4-Ethyltoluene
Acetone

Allyl chloride
Bromodichloromethane
Bromoform

Carbon disulfide
Cyclohexane
Dibromochloromethane
Ethyl acetate

Isopropyl alcohol
Methyl butyl ketone
Methyl ethyl ketone
Methyl isobutyl ketone
Methyl tert-butyl ether
n-Heptane

n-Hexane

Propene
Tetrahydrofuran
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene
Vinyl acetate
Bromoethene

Benzyl chloride
Ethanol

Acetonitrile

Acrolein

Acrylonitrile

tert-Butyl alcohol
2-Chloroprene
Diisopropyl Ether

Ethyl tert-butyl ether
tert-Amyl methyl ether
Methyl methacrylate
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane
Isopropylbenzene
2-Chlorotoluene
n-Propylbenzene
tert-Butylbenzene
sec-Butylbenzene
2-lsopropylioluene
n-Butylbenzene
Naphthalene

Alt. Name

Methylene chloride

1,3 & 1,4 -Dimethylbenzene
1,2-Dimethylbenzene

Vinyl benzene

PCE / Perchlorethylene
Methyl Benzene
trans-1,3-Dichloropropylene
TCE / Trichloroethylene
Chloroethene

Biethylene

p-Dioxane

Isooctane
p-Ethyltoluene
2-Propanone
3-Chloropropene
Dichlorobromomethane
Tribromomethane

Cs2

Chlorodibromoethane

Acetic ester

Isopropanol / 2-Propanol
MBK / 2-Hexanone

MEK / 2-Butanone

MIBK / 4-Methyl-2-pentanone
MTBE

Propylene

THF
trans-1,2-Dichloroethylene
Acetic acid vinyl ester
Vinyl bromide
a-Chlorotoluene

Ethyl alcohol

Methyl cyanide
2-Propenal
2-Propenenitrile

TBA
2-Chloro-1,3-butadiene
DIPE

ETBE

TAME

MMA

R-130a / Acetylene trichloride
Cumene

o-Chlorotoluene

Phenyl propane
1,1-Dimethylethylbenzene
1-Methylpropylbenzene
o-Cymene

Phenyl butane

Qualifiers - F: Fails Stability Check, V: Fails Verification

Qualifiers

erification
Goal (<)
ppbv
0.2
0.4
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2

Result
ppbv
<0.2
<0.4
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2




Canister No:

Specified Purpose:

Canister Type:
Canister Size:
Valve Type:
Dispatch Pressure:

1400mL

| "Camsters are venﬂed 'Ft for purpose for th req uested analyses and appllcatsons {lf known) For most appllcat:ons

USEPA TO15 (Extended Suite)
Ambient Air

QT - Quick Connect
<0.01 psia

5053

Verification Date:

Valid To (At least):

Verification File:

Entech Silonite - 'MiniCan' with plast Last Stability Check:

Next Check Scheduled:

Analyst:

Approved for Dispatch by:

'3"can[sters are verlfied clean accordmg to the reqmrements of USEPA method T01 5

22-Sep-2017
20-Oct-2017
170921_25.D

Supplier
29-Dec-2021

Dale Semple
A 261 f ?

: iEa.ch ve f:catmn mvolves a check for contamsnatton Ieaks and damage to \ alves Stabtllty checks are performed after 5 -

= certlstei‘ zs capab]e of holdlng the target chemlcals wnhout 5|gn|flcant degradatren

rif damage to the canister in suspected then every two years, wrthln the desig nated holdmg tlme to ens ure each'.

Target Compound

1,1,1-Trichloroethane
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane
1,1,2-Trichloroethane
1,1-Dichloroethane
1,1-Dichloroethene
1,2-Dichloroethane
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene
1,2-Dibromoethane
1,2-Dichlorobenzene
1,2-Dichloropropane
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
1,3-Dichlorobenzene
1,4-Dichlorobenzene
Benzene
Bromomethane
Tetrachloromethane
Chlorobenzene
Chloroethane
Chloroform
Chloromethane
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene
Ethylbenzene

Freon 12

Freon 11

Freon 113

Freon 114
Hexachlorobutadiene

Alt. Name

1,1,1-TCA / Methyl chloroform
R-130 / Acetylene tetrachloride
Vinyl trichloride

Ethylidene chloride

1,1-DCE / Vinylidene chloride
Ethylene chloride
Pseudocumene

EDB / Ethylene dibromide
o-Dichlorobenzene

Propylene dichloride
Mesitylene
m-Dichlorobenzene
p-Dichlorobenzene
Cyclohexatriene

Methyl bromide

Carbon tetrachloride

Phenyl chloride

Ethyl chloride
Trichloromethane

Methyl chloride
cis-1,2-Dichloroethylene
cis-1,3-Dichloropropylene
Phenyl ethane
Dichlorodifluoromethane
Trichlorofluoromethane
1,1,2-Trichloro-1,2,2-trifluoroethane
1,2-Dichlorotetrafluoroethane
Hexachloro-1,3-Butadiene

Qualifiers - F: Fails Stability Check, V: Fails Verification

Brizbane - Adelaide - Eendigo « Canberra - Ceefong - Gladstone - Melbourne (Scoresby) - Melbourne (Springvale) - Mudges -

Qualifiers

Jeweastle - Nowra - Perth «

Verification
Goal (<)
ppbv
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2

Vallongong = Sydney - To

Result
ppbv
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2

wnsville - Traralgon - Wangararta




Target Compound

Dichloromethane

m- & p-Xylene
o-Xylene

Styrene
Tetrachloroethene
Toluene
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene
Trichloroethene

Vinyl chloride
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene
1,3-Butadiene
1,4-Dioxane
2,2,4-Trimethylpentane
4-Ethyltoluene
Acetone

Allyl chloride
Bromodichloromethane
Bromoform

Carbon disulfide
Cyclohexane
Dibromochloromethane
Ethyl acetate

Isopropy! alcohol
Methyl butyl ketone
Methyl ethyl ketone
Methyl isobutyl ketone
Methyl tert-butyl ether
n-Heptane

n-Hexane

Propene
Tetrahydrofuran
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene
Vinyl acetate
Bromoethene

Benzyl chloride
Ethanol

Acetonitrile

Acrolein

Acrylonitrile

tert-Butyl alcohol
2-Chloroprene
Diisopropyl Ether

Ethyl tert-butyl ether
tert-Amyl methyl ether
Methyl methacrylate
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane
Isopropylbenzene
2-Chlorotoluene
n-Propylbenzene
tert-Butylbenzene
sec-Butylbenzene
2-Isopropyltoluene
n-Butylbenzene
Naphthalene

Alt. Name

Methylene chloride

1,3 & 1,4 -Dimethylbenzene
1,2-Dimethylbenzene

Vinyl benzene

PCE / Perchlorethylene
Methyl Benzene
trans-1,3-Dichloropropylene
TCE / Trichloroethylene
Chloroethene

Biethylene

p-Dioxane

Isooctane
p-Ethyltoluene
2-Propanone
3-Chloropropene
Dichlorobromomethane
Tribromomethane

Cs2

Chlorodibromoethane

Acetic ester

Isopropanol / 2-Propanol
MBK / 2-Hexanone

MEK / 2-Butanone

MIBK / 4-Methyl-2-pentanone
MTBE

Propylene

THF
trans-1,2-Dichloroethylene
Acetic acid vinyl ester
Vinyl bromide
a-Chlorotoluene

Ethyl alcohol

Methyl cyanide
2-Propenal
2-Propenenitrile

TBA
2-Chloro-1,3-butadiene
DIPE

ETBE

TAME

MMA

R-130a / Acetylene trichloride
Cumene

o-Chlorotoluene

Phenyl propane
1,1-Dimethylethylbenzene
1-Methylpropylbenzene
o-Cymene

Phenyl butane

Qualifiers - F: Fails Stability Check, V: Fails Verification

Qualifiers

Goal (<)
ppbv
0.2
0.4
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2

Result
ppbv
<0.2
<0.4
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2




rFoog &
Enwviranmental TMbologQuy  FPharmacoutical

Sampler No: 100

Specified Purpose: USEPA TO15 (Extended Suite) Verification Date: 19-Sep-2017

LORs Required: Ambient Air Valid To (At least): 17-Oct-2017
Sampler Type: Soil Gas - Duplicate Verification File: 170919_14.D

Gauge Pressure on Dispatch:* - ( Analyst: Dale Semple

(1Hg = 3.39 kPa) ey l/cg {
Checked by: J'>’ Le Approved for Dispatch by: 26 Q£ v

Gauge pressure is indicative only - Pressure varies with Atmospheric Pressure and may change in transit,

Target Compound Alt. Name Verified to Result
ppbv ppbv

1,1,1-Trichloroethane 1,1,1-TCA / Methy! chloroform 0.2 <0.2
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane R-130 / Acetylene tetrachloride 0.2 <0.2
1,1,2-Trichloroethane Vinyl trichloride 0.2 <0.2
1,1-Dichloroethane Ethylidene chloride 0.2 <0.2
1,1-Dichloroethene 1,1-DCE / Vinylidene chloride 0.2 <0.2
1,2-Dichloroethane Ethylene chloride 0.2 <0.2
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene Pseudocumene 0.2 <0.2
1,2-Dibromoethane EDB / Ethylene dibromide 0.2 <0.2
1,2-Dichlorobenzene o-Dichlorobenzene 0.2 <0.2
1,2-Dichloropropane Propylene dichloride 0.2 <0.2
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene Mesitylene 0.2 <0.2
1,3-Dichlorobenzene m-Dichlorobenzene 0.2 <0.2
1,4-Dichlorobenzene p-Dichlorobenzene 0.2 <0.2
Benzene Cyclohexatriene 0.2 <0.2
Bromomethane Methyl bromide 0.2 <0.2
Tetrachloromethane Carbon tetrachloride 0.2 <0.2
Chlorobenzene Phenyl chloride 0.2 <0.2
Chioroethane Ethyl chloride 0.2 <0.2
Chloroform Trichloromethane 0.2 <0.2
Chloromethane Methyl chloride 0.2 <0.2
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene cis-1,2-Dichloroethylene 0.2 <0.2
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene cis-1,3-Dichloropropylene 0.2 <0.2
Ethylbenzene Phenyl ethane 0.2 <0.2
Freon 12 Dichlorodifluoromethane 0.2 <0.2
Freon 11 Trichlorofluoromethane 0.2 <0.2
Freon 113 1,1,2-Trichloro-1,1,2-trifluoroethane 0.2 <0.2
Freon 114 1,2-Dichlorotetrafluoroethane 0.2 <0.2
Hexachlorobutadiene Hexachloro-1,3-Butadiene 0.2

Enzbane - Adelaide - Bendego - Canberra - Geelong - G

RIGHT SOLUTIONS ST

(Springvale) - Mudaee - Neweastle - Nowra - Perth -

= Sydney - T




Target Compound

Dichloromethane

m -& p-Xylene
o-Xylene

Styrene
Tetrachloroethene
Toluene
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene
Trichloroethene

Vinyl chloride
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene
1,3-Butadiene
1,4-Dioxane
2,2,4-Trimethylpentane
4-Ethyltoluene
Acetone

Allyl chloride
Bromodichloromethane
Bromoform

Carbon disulfide
Cyclohexane
Dibromochloromethane
Ethyl acetate

Isopropyl alcohol
Methyl butyl ketone
Methyl ethyl ketone
Methyl isobutyl ketone
Methyl tert-butyl ether
n-Heptane

n-Hexane

Propene
Tetrahydrofuran
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene
Vinyl acetate
Bromoethene

Benzyl chloride
Ethanol

Acetonitrile

Acrolein

Acrylonitrile

tert-Butyl alcohol
2-Chloroprene
Diisopropyl Ether

Ethyl tert-butyl ether
tert-Amyl methyl ether
Methyl methacrylate
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane
Isopropylbenzene
2-Chlorotoluene
n-Propylbenzene
tert-Butylbenzene
sec-Butylbenzene
2-Isopropyltoluene
n-Butylbenzene
Naphthalene

Alt. Name

Methylene chloride

1,3 & 1,4 -Dimethylbenzene
1,2-Dimethylbenzene

Vinyl benzene

PCE / Perchlorethylene
Methy! Benzene
trans-1,3-Dichloropropylene
TCE / Trichloroethylene
Chloroethene

Biethylene

p-Dioxane

Isooctane
p-Ethyltoluene
2-Propanone
3-Chloropropene
Dichlorobromomethane
Tribromomethane

Ccsz2

Chlorodibromoethane

Acetic ester

Isopropanol / 2-Propanol
MBK / 2-Hexanone

MEK / 2-Butanone

MIBK / 4-Methyl-2-pentanone
MTBE

Propylene

THF
trans-1,2-Dichloroethylene
Acetic acid vinyl ester
Vinyl bromide
a-Chlorotoluene

Ethyl alcohol

Methyl cyanide
2-Propenal
2-Propenenitrile

TBA
2-Chloro-1,3-butadiene
DIPE

ETBE

TAME

MMA

R-130a/ Acetylene trichloride
Cumene

o-Chlorotoluene

Phenyl propane
1,1-Dimethylethylbenzene
1-Methylpropylbenzene
o-Cymene

Phenyl butane

Erizbane - Adelaide - Eendigo - Canberra - Geelong - Gladstone - Melbourne (Scoresby) « Melbourne (Springvale) - Mudgee - Newcastle « Nowra - Perth

Verified to
ppbv
0.2
0.4
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2

Result
ppbv
<0.2
<0.4
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2

- Wangaratta



Fooo &
Enutronmental Tnoology  Pharnmacooticasl

Sampler No: 004

Specified Purpose: USEPA TO15 (Extended Suite) Verification Date: 20-Sep-2017
LORs Required: Ambient Air Valid To (At least): 18-Oct-2017
Sampler Type: Soil Gas - Compact Verification File: 170919_19.D

. SO Ug,-—
Gauge Pressure on Dispatch:* 3 Analyst: Dale Semple
(1Hg = 3.39 kPa) {
Checked by: %, Lk fﬁ rf F Approved for Dispatch by: ‘é‘ Z 4 ‘?ﬂ'y

Gauge pressure is indicative only - Pressure varies with Atmospheric Pressure and may change in transit.

Target Compound Alt. Name Verified to Result
ppbv ppbv

1,1,1-Trichloroethane 1,1,1-TCA / Methyl chloroform 0.2 <0.2
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane R-130 / Acetylene tetrachloride 0.2 <0.2
1,1,2-Trichloroethane Vinyl trichloride 0.2 <0.2
1,1-Dichloroethane Ethylidene chloride 0.2 <0.2
1,1-Dichloroethene 1,1-DCE / Vinylidene chloride 0.2 <0.2
1,2-Dichloroethane Ethylene chloride 0.2 <0.2
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene Pseudocumene 0.2 <0.2
1,2-Dibromoethane EDB / Ethylene dibromide 0.2 <0.2
1,2-Dichlorobenzene o-Dichlorobenzene 0.2 <0.2
1,2-Dichloropropane Propylene dichloride 0.2 <0.2
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene Mesitylene 0.2 <0.2
1,3-Dichlorobenzene m-Dichlorobenzene 0.2 <0.2
1,4-Dichlorobenzene p-Dichlorobenzene 0.2 <0.2
Benzene Cyclohexatriene 0.2 <0.2
Bromomethane Methyl bromide 0.2 <0.2
Tetrachloromethane Carbon tetrachloride 0.2 <0.2
Chlorobenzene Phenyl chloride 0.2 <0.2
Chloroethane Ethyl chloride 0.2 <0.2
Chloroform Trichloromethane 0.2 <0.2
Chloromethane Methyl chloride 0.2 <0.2
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene cis-1,2-Dichloroethylene 0.2 <0.2
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene cis-1,3-Dichloropropylene 0.2 <0.2
Ethylbenzene Phenyl ethane 0.2 <0.2
Freon 12 Dichlorodifluoromethane 0.2 <0.2
Freon 11 Trichlorofluoromethane 0.2 <0.2
Freon 113 1,1,2-Trichloro-1,1,2-triflucroethane 0.2 <0.2
Freon 114 1,2-Dichlorotetrafluoroethane 0.2 <0.2
Hexachlorobutadiene Hexachloro-1,3-Butadiene 0.2

Bnzbare - Adelaide - Eendigo - Canbierra - Geelsng

AIGHT SOLUTIONS AT

le) - Mudgee -

- Nowra - Fertl

<0.2




Target Compound

Dichloromethane

m -& p-Xylene
o-Xylene

Styrene
Tetrachloroethene
Toluene
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene
Trichloroethene

Vinyl chloride
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene
1,3-Butadiene
1,4-Dioxane
2,2,4-Trimethylpentane
4-Ethyltoluene
Acetone

Allyl chloride
Bromodichloromethane
Bromoform

Carbon disulfide
Cyclohexane
Dibromochloromethane
Ethyl acetate

Isopropy! alcohol
Methyl butyl ketone
Methyl ethyl ketone
Methyl isobutyl ketone
Methy! tert-butyl ether
n-Heptane

n-Hexane

Propene
Tetrahydrofuran
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene
Vinyl acetate
Bromoethene

Benzyl chloride
Ethanol

Acetonitrile

Acrolein

Acrylonitrile

tert-Butyl alcohol
2-Chloroprene
Diisopropyl Ether

Ethyl tert-butyl ether
tert-Amyl methyl ether
Methyl methacrylate
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane
Isopropylbenzene
2-Chlorotoluene
n-Propylbenzene
tert-Butylbenzene
sec-Butylbenzene
2-lsopropyltoluene
n-Butylbenzene
Naphthalene

Erizbane - Adelaide - Bendigo - Canberra - Geelong - Gladstone -

Alt. Name

Methylene chloride

1,3 & 1,4 -Dimethylbenzene
1,2-Dimethylbenzene

Vinyl benzene

PCE / Perchlorethylene
Methyl Benzene
trans-1,3-Dichloropropylene
TCE / Trichloroethylene
Chloroethene

Biethylene

p-Dioxane

Isooctane
p-Ethyltoluene
2-Propanone
3-Chloropropene
Dichlorobromomethane
Tribromomethane

Cs2

Chlorodibromoethane

Acetic ester

Isopropanol / 2-Propanol
MBK / 2-Hexanone

MEK / 2-Butanone

MIBK / 4-Methyl-2-pentanone
MTBE

Propylene

THF
trans-1,2-Dichloroethylene
Acetic acid vinyl ester
Vinyl bromide
a-Chlorotoluene

Ethyl alcohol

Methyl cyanide
2-Propenal
2-Propenenitrile

TBA
2-Chloro-1,3-butadiene
DIPE

ETBE

TAME

MMA

R-130a / Acetylene trichloride
Cumene

o-Chlorotoluene

Phenyl propane
1,1-Dimethylethylbenzene
1-Methylpropylbenzene
o-Cymene

Phenyl butane

Melbourne |

Verified to
ppbv
0.2
0.4
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2

Scoresby) - Melbourne (Sprngvale) - Mudgee - Newcastle - Nowra - Perth -

Result
ppbv
<0.2
<0.4
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2



INunerais

Specified Purpose:
LORs Required:
Sampler Type:

Gauge Pressure on Dispatch:*

(1Hg = 3.39 kPa)
Checked by:

Target Compound

1,1,1-Trichloroethane
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane
1,1,2-Trichloroethane
1,1-Dichloroethane
1,1-Dichloroethene
1,2-Dichloroethane
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene
1,2-Dibromoethane
1,2-Dichlorobenzene
1,2-Dichloropropane
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
1,3-Dichlorobenzene
1,4-Dichlorobenzene
Benzene
Bromomethane
Tetrachloromethane
Chlorobenzene
Chloroethane
Chloroform
Chloromethane
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene
Ethylbenzene

Freon 12

Freon 11

Freon 113

Freon 114
Hexachlorobutadiene

Sampler No:

USEPA TO15 (Extended Suite)

Ambient Air
Soil Gas - Compact

L Zb{‘?(fl

Siire

011

Verification Date:

Valid To (At least):
Verification File:

Analyst:

Approved for Dispatch by:
Gauge pressure is indicative only - Pressure varies with Atmospheric Pressure and may change in transit.

Alt. Name

1,1,1-TCA | Methyl chloroform
R-130 / Acetylene tetrachloride
Vinyl trichloride

Ethylidene chloride

1,1-DCE / Vinylidene chloride
Ethylene chloride
Pseudocumene

EDB / Ethylene dibromide
o-Dichlorobenzene

Propylene dichloride
Mesitylene
m-Dichlorobenzene
p-Dichlorobenzene
Cyclohexatriene

Methyl bromide

Carbon tetrachloride

Phenyl chloride

Ethyl chloride
Trichloromethane

Methyl chloride
cis-1,2-Dichloroethylene
cis-1,3-Dichloropropylene
Phenyl ethane
Dichlorodifluoromethane
Trichlorofluoromethane

1,1,2-Trichloro-1,1,2-triflucroethane

1,2-Dichlorotetrafluoroethane
Hexachloro-1,3-Butadiene

22-Sep-2017
20-Oct-2017
170922_13.D

Dale Semple

b 26 [l

Verified to
ppbv
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2

BIGHT SQLLITIONS sqaHT

Result
ppbv
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2




Target Compound

Dichloromethane

m -& p-Xylene
0-Xylene

Styrene
Tetrachloroethene
Toluene
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene
Trichloroethene

Vinyl chloride
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene
1,3-Butadiene
1,4-Dioxane
2,2,4-Trimethylpentane
4-Ethyltoluene

Acetone

Allyl chloride
Bromodichloromethane
Bromoform

Carbon disulfide
Cyclohexane
Dibromochloromethane
Ethyl acetate

Isopropyl alcohol
Methyl butyl ketone
Methyl ethyl ketone
Methyl isobutyl ketone
Methyl tert-butyl ether
n-Heptane

n-Hexane

Propene
Tetrahydrofuran
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene
Vinyl acetate
Bromoethene

Benzyl chloride

Ethanol

Acetonitrile

Acrolein

Acrylonitrile

tert-Butyl alcohol
2-Chloroprene
Diisopropyl Ether

Ethyl tert-buty! ether
tert-Amyl methyl ether
Methyl methacrylate
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane
Isopropylbenzene
2-Chlorotoluene
n-Propylbenzene
tert-Butylbenzene
sec-Butylbenzene
2-Isopropyltoluene
n-Butylbenzene
Naphthalene

Alt. Name

Methylene chloride

1,3 & 1,4 -Dimethylbenzene
1,2-Dimethylbenzene

Vinyl benzene

PCE / Perchlorethylene
Methyl Benzene
trans-1,3-Dichloropropylene
TCE / Trichloroethylene
Chloroethene

Biethylene

p-Dioxane

Isooctane
p-Ethyltoluene
2-Propanone
3-Chloropropene
Dichlorobromomethane
Tribromomethane

Ccs2

Chlorodibromoethane

Acetic ester

Isopropanol / 2-Propanol
MBK / 2-Hexanone

MEK / 2-Butanone

MIBK / 4-Methyl-2-pentanone
MTBE

Propylene

THF
trans-1,2-Dichloroethylene
Acetic acid vinyl ester
Vinyl bromide
a-Chlorotoluene

Ethyl alcohol

Methyl cyanide
2-Propenal
2-Propenenitrile

TBA
2-Chloro-1,3-butadiene
DIPE

ETBE

TAME

MMA

R-130a / Acetylene trichloride
Cumene

o-Chlorotoluene

Phenyl propane
1,1-Dimethylethylbenzene
1-Methylpropylbenzene
o0-Cymene

Phenyl butane

Verified to
ppbv
0.2
0.4
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2

Result
ppbv
<0.2
<0.4
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2




minerals

R

Food &
Enuirormvmental Tribology Fharmoacsutical industcial

Specified Purpose:
LORs Required:
Sampler Type:

- o q-?
Gauge Pressure on Dispatch:* ?D

% zefaly

(1Hg = 3.39 kPa)
Checked by:

Target Compound

1,1,1-Trichloroethane
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane
1,1,2-Trichloroethane
1,1-Dichloroethane
1,1-Dichloroethene
1,2-Dichloroethane
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene
1,2-Dibromoethane
1,2-Dichlorobenzene
1,2-Dichloropropane
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
1,3-Dichlorobenzene
1,4-Dichlorobenzene
Benzene
Bromomethane
Tetrachloromethane
Chlorobenzene
Chloroethane
Chloroform
Chloromethane
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene
Ethylbenzene

Freon 12

Freon 11

Freon 113

Freon 114
Hexachlorobutadiene

Enzbane - Adelaide - Bendigo - Canberra -

Sampler No:

USEPA TO15 (Extended Suite)

Ambient Air
Soil Gas - Compact

Verification

041

Date:

Valid To (At least):

Verification

Analyst:

File:

Approved for Dispatch by:
Gauge pressure is indicative only - Pressure varies with Atmospheric Pressure and may change in transit.

Alt. Name

1,1,1-TCA / Methyl chloroform
R-130 / Acetylene tetrachloride
Vinyl trichloride

Ethylidene chloride

1,1-DCE / Vinylidene chloride
Ethylene chioride
Pseudocumene

EDB / Ethylene dibromide
o-Dichlorobenzene

Propylene dichloride
Mesitylene
m-Dichlorobenzene
p-Dichlorobenzene
Cyclohexatriene

Methyl bromide

Carbon tetrachloride

Phenyl chloride

Ethyl chloride
Trichloromethane

Methyl chloride
cis-1,2-Dichloroethylene
cis-1,3-Dichloropropylene
Phenyl ethane
Dichlorodifluoromethane
Trichlorofluoromethane

1,1,2-Trichloro-1,1,2-trifluoroethane

1,2-Dichlorotetrafluoroethane
Hexachloro-1,3-Butadiene

22-Sep-2017
20-Oct-2017
170922_05.D

Dale Semple

4 26 (99

Verified to
ppbv
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2

Result
ppbv
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2
<0.2

RIGHT SOLUTIONS RIGHT PARTIIER

fe} - Mudgee -

owra - Perih -

+ Sydney -




